15 stl-40

ナッチャ・チ

AP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 JUL 2007 Attorney Docket No.:F0506-11US (R 1308 WO) 31 - 2007 1 1 7 9 5 9 4 4

U/ 1	-31-2001
	3431659
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.2. Iname and address of receiving party(ies)
Christof RUHNKE	RST Gesellsschaft Wasserspartechnik mbH Neue Spreestr. 7 15517 Fürstenwalde, Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Correction of previously recorded document Reel Frame No.	
Execution Date: July 16, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: July 16
2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 07 LLANDERA 00000040 11795944 21	B. Patent No.(s) 11 1795944 attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
LANDA L. CALIDEDONIE	Check enclosed
LYNDA L. CALDERONE FLASTER/GREENBERG P.C.	Authorization to charge deficient fees or credi
8 Penn Center	any overpayment to Deposit Account.
1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd., 15 th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-3541
Philadelphia, PA 19103	
Telephone: 215-279-9393 Direct Dial: 215-279-9375	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
Facsimile: 856-661-1919	account)
E-mail: lynda.calderone@flastergreenberg.com	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
_Lynda L. Calderone	WALTERE XIII den 4;
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

equivalent to Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0911

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 JUL 2007 11/795944

Attorney Docket No.: F0506-11US (R 1308 WO US)

ASSIGNMENT (NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION)

WHEREAS, I, ("ASSIGNOR"):

	<u>Inventor</u>
Christof	Duhnka

Citizenship

Address

German

Wassersportablee 1 12527 Berlin Germany

having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

FLOW REGULATOR

for which a United States non-provisional patent application has been filed or	
under U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No;	

AND WHEREAS, ("ASSIGNEE"):

RST Gesellsschaft Wasserspartechnik mbH, a German corporation, located at Neue Spreestr. 7, 15517 Fürstenwalde, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention throughout the United States and the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries throughout the world; for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby:

AUTHORIZES said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives to insert above the filing date and application number of the application when these are known;

SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS and CONVEYS to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the invention which is disclosed in the above-identified patent application, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the invention to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the above patent application under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto;

> PATENT REEL: 019654 FRAME: 0912

AUTHORIZES and REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANTS and REPRESENTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR;

AGREES and UNDERTAKES, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and to execute all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to any third party said invention, without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNOR and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

16.07.07 Date

CHRISTOF RUHNKE

7